

## Cook Allender Joins Pump House Records LLC as Managing Partner

Nashville, Jan 9, 2024 — Pump House Records LLC is thrilled to announce the appointment of Cook Allender as the newest Managing Partner. Cook brings a wealth of experience in the music industry, making him an invaluable addition to the Pump House Records team.

With an extensive background in both film and music industries, including writing, recording, and producing as well as business development, Cook Allender is poised to play a pivotal role in shaping the future of Pump House Records. His passion for discovering and nurturing talent aligns seamlessly with the label's commitment to supporting and promoting emerging artists.

"I am excited to join this dynamic team and contribute to the label's success" said Cook Allender. "Together, we will explore new avenues, foster creativity, and elevate the careers of exceptional musicians."

Cook's experience spans various facets of the entertainment industry and will undoubtedly strengthen the label's position in the ever-evolving music landscape.

"We are delighted to welcome Cook Allender as a Managing Partner at Pump House Records," said Rob Hatch, President and Founder of Pump House Records. "Cook's reputation precedes him, and we believe his strategic insights and passion for music will be instrumental in shaping the future of our label. Together, we look forward to achieving new milestones and providing unparalleled opportunities for the artists we represent."

For media inquiries, please contact: info@pumphouserecords.com

About Pump House Records LLC:

Pump House Records LLC is an innovative and artist-centric record label committed to supporting and promoting emerging talent in the music industry. With a focus on creativity, authenticity, and collaboration, Pump House Records has established itself as a trusted partner for artists seeking to navigate the ever-changing landscape of the music business.